together with all easements, rights and appurtenances thereto, all buildings and improvements now 
located thereon, and all of Seller's rights, title and interest in all public ways adjoining the same 
(hereinafter, with the land, collectively called "Premises"). 

2. Purchase Price: The “Purchase Price” is Five Million Four Hundred Twenty-Five 

Thousand dollars ($5,425,000.00). The purchase price,  plus or minus closing prorations, shall be due and 
payable in cash upon Closing. 

3. Deed and Other Documents: Seller shall convey marketable and insurable title to the 
Premises by a Special Warranty Deed (the “Deed”), at Seller's sole cost, subject only to current real